Equity price risk is the risk that the fair value of equities will decrease as a result of change in the value of individual
stocks.  The consolidated entity holds all of its equities as held for trading and available for sale.  See note 2 for
the accounting policy.

Exposure to equity price risk

The consolidated entity’s exposure to equity price risk at balance date was as follows, based on carrying amounts:

 Consolidated

Carrying Amount

2015

$
2014

$

Held for trading investments 2,391 1,416
Available-for-sale investments 543,115 702,905

 545,506 704,321

52

N O T E S  T O  T H E  F I N A N C I A L  S T A T E M E N T S  ( c o n t ’ d )

17. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS DISCLOSURE (cont’d)

Price risk

Sensitivity analysis

The analysis below demonstrates the impact of a 30% movement in the price of listed securities.  The Board
considers a 30% movement to be reasonable in light of recent historical movements.  This analysis assumes a
post tax profit (at the statutory rate of 30%) and is performed on the same basis for 2014.

Consolidated

Profit or loss
Other
Equity

30 JUNE 2015 30% increase 30% decrease  30% increase 30% decrease

Held for trading investments 717 (717)  - -
Available-for-sale investments - -  162,934 (162,934)

Profit or loss
Other
Equity

30 JUNE 2014
30% increase 30% decrease  30%

increase
30%

decrease

Held for trading investments 425 (425)  - -
Available-for-sale investments - -  210,872 (210,872)

Foreign currency risk

Exposure to foreign currency risk

The parent entity carries inter-company loans with its subsidiaries.  The consolidated entity’s exposure to foreign
currency risk at balance date was as follows, based on notional amounts:

 Consolidated

30 JUNE 2015 MYR HKD

Loan to Rimbun Teratai Sdn Bhd 4,677,302 -
Loan to G-Vest Corporation Sdn Bhd 3,248,971 -
Loan to Global Gold Holdings (HK) Limited - 3,798,260
Less: Provision for non-recovery (7,926,273) (3,798,260)

Net balance sheet exposure - -

 Consolidated
30 JUNE 2014 MYR HKD

Loan to Rimbun Teratai Sdn Bhd 4,677,302 -